

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE GLENS SUBDIVISION - BID OPEN 7/12/23

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		A. CRANO EXCAVATING, INC.		M. CAMPBELL CONTRACTING, LLC	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SITE										
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00
2	201	TREE REMOVAL	EACH	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
3	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE AND ASPHALT)	SY	3,606	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,030.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,081.80
4	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	120	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00
5	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
6	203	WALK REMOVED	SF	2,873	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,746.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,746.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 4,884.10
7	203	CURB REMOVED	FT	95	\$ 4.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,330.00
8	203	EXCAVATION / EMBANKMENT	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 85,600.00	\$ 85,600.00	\$ 185,335.00	\$ 185,335.00
9	SPEC	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, AS PER PLAN	LF	1,650	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 207,075.00
10	SPEC	LIGHTING	EACH	8	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 11,664.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00
EROSION CONTROL										
11	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	SY	9000	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 48,150.00
12	SPEC	EROSION CONTROL (INLET PROTECTION)	EACH	14	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,520.00
13	SPEC	SILT FENCE	LF	1,300	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,925.00
14	SPEC	CONCRETE WASHOUT	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	SPEC	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 7,333.00	\$ 7,333.00
PAVEMENT										
16	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	2,361	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,722.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,722.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,361.00
17	204	PROOF ROLLING	HOUR	4	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00
18	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	787	\$ 65.00	\$ 51,155.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 65,321.00	\$ 82.35	\$ 64,809.45
19	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MS	SY	2,361	\$ 105.00	\$ 247,905.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 210,129.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 178,255.50
20	608	CONCRETE WALK	SF	5,798	\$ 15.00	\$ 86,970.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 49,283.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 46,384.00
21	608	CURB RAMP	EACH	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
22	SPEC	TENSAR TRIAX GEOGRID	SY	2,361	\$ 15.00	\$ 35,415.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,249.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,166.00
DRAINAGE										
23	611	12" CONDUIT	FT	647	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,290.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,290.00	\$ 50.20	\$ 32,479.40
23A	611	10" CONDUIT	FT	200	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 48.20	\$ 9,640.00
24	611	18" CONDUIT	FT	244	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 19,764.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 12,932.00
25	611	YARD DRAIN	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
26	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 4,540.00
27	611	CATCH BASIN, 2-2C	EACH	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 12,570.00
28	611	CATCH BASIN, 2-3	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,971.00	\$ 1,971.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 2,765.00
29	SPEC	BIO-RETENTION CELL (w/UNDERDRAIN)	EACH	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 21,300.00
29A	611	OUTLET STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
30	611	CONNECTION TO EXISTING	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
31	611	6" LATERAL	FT	441	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 26,901.00	\$ 79.65	\$ 35,125.65
WATER WORKS										
32	638	8" DIP WATERLINE CLASS 53	FT	985	\$ 125.00	\$ 123,125.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 117,215.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 146,765.00
33	638	1" WATER SERVICE, TYPE "K" COPPER	FT	1,121	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,630.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 139,004.00	\$ 69.20	\$ 77,573.20
34	638	8"x6" TEE	EACH	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 2,511.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 3,465.00
35	638	8"x8" TEE	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00
36	638	8" VALVE	EACH	4	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,462.00	\$ 9,848.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 8,240.00
37	638	8" - 45 BEND	EACH	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 3,270.00
38	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 8,154.00	\$ 16,308.00	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 12,550.00
39	SPEC	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	SF	320	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 14,912.00
SANITARY SEWER										
40	611	8" SANITARY SEWER	FT	723	\$ 110.00	\$ 79,530.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 91,098.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 96,882.00
41	611	6" LATERAL	EACH	1,315	\$ 95.00	\$ 124,925.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 210,400.00	\$ 142.20	\$ 186,993.00
42	611	MANHOLE NO.3	EACH	5	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,912.00	\$ 39,560.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 19,675.00
43	611	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2,010.00
44	SPEC	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	SF	350	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 16,310.00
INCIDENTALS										
45	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,960.00	\$ 17,960.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
46	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
47	624	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
					TOTAL	\$ 1,426,348.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,558,056.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,637,855.10

-----> DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

LOW -----> HIGH